
License Plate Relocator Kit 

Installation Instructions 
 

Thank you for purchasing our License Plate Relocator Kit.  Please read over these 

instructions once quickly and glance at the pictures before starting your installation.  If 

you have any questions, we are here to help, please call us at 1-888-302-2774 Monday 

through Friday. 

 

Tools needed: one 5/8" socket with ratchet drive OR one 5/8" wrench.   

16mm is just slightly smaller and should work. 

 

Hardware Included: 7/16” Carriage Bolt, 5/8” (larger) washer, 7/16” (smaller) washer, 

7/16” nylock nut 

 

• Once the EZ Carrier is attached to your vehicle, use the provided square hole on the 

front left side of the carrier. Insert the 7/16” Carriage Bolt into the square hole 

(Figure 2: red arrow) from the inside of the carrier to the outside. The threads of the 

bolt will be sticking outside the carrier.  

• Place the License Plate Relocator Bracket over the bolt. Next, place the 5/8” washer 

and 7/16” washer on the bolt, followed by the nylock nut.  

• Tighten with a 5/8” socket with ratchet drive until snug and secure.  

• Feed the included wiring and through the 2”x2” center tube (Figure 2: green arrow) 

of the EZ Carrier. Lastly, insert the attached plug into the trailer hitch wiring.   

• Note: DO NOT feed wiring through the center tube if you have a Model 1 carrier. 

Instead, simply run wire back to your trailer hitch wiring and secure any loose wire.  

 

Figure 1: EZ Carrier Installed 

Figure 2: Location Arrows 



 

 

 

• To change position of the License Plate Relocator: Engage the small silver lever on 

the bottom of the Relocator Kit for the Carry Position (Figure 5). Disengage this 

lever for the Upright Position (Figure 4).  

Figure 3: Bolt Assembly Shown 

Figure 4: Upright Position Figure 5: Carry Position 


